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Bluu Screen Productions
6104 Vine Bend Ln.

Salt Lake City, Utah 84121
801.796.BLUU (2588)

info@bluuscreen.com
www.bluuscreen.com

Services & Price List

In-Person Deposition Legal Videography Recording
(One Videographer, One Professional Grade Camcorder @ Up to 4K Video Recording Resolution, Three Lavalier

Mics, One Table Mic, Live Audio Mixing, Independent Video & Audio Back-up Devices, .WAV File Available
Immediately at the Conclusion for the Court Reporter)

● Appearance Fee $85.00 (24hrs. notice of cancellation must be given to avoid this fee)
● 2 hr. Minimum (24hrs. notice of cancellation must be given to avoid this fee)
● Travel Mileage over 50 miles round trip $0.625/mile
● Original Production Rate $85.00/hr. (Rounded up to the nearest .25 hr., time reflects actual time

on-site, meals/breaks are not deducted) Operations outside of normal operating hours
(8:00AM-5:00PM) are subject to rate adjustment of +$10.00/hr.

● Copy Production Rate $35.00/file ( file = generally 1-2 hr. )

*File Delivery & Expedite Production Rates May Vary
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Rule 35 Medical Examination Recording
(One Videographer, One Compact Camcorder @ Up to 4K Video Recording Resolution w/ Wide Angle Lens Suited for

Small Exam Rooms, Two Wireless Microphones, One Shotgun Audio Back-up Recorder) *This service can be live
monitored remotely for doctor/patient privacy upon advanced request.

● Appearance Fee $75.00 (24hrs. notice of cancellation must be given to avoid this fee)
● 2 hr. Minimum (24hrs. notice of cancellation must be given to avoid this fee)
● Travel Mileage over 50 miles round trip $0.625/mile
● Original Production Rate $75.00/hr. (Rounded up to the nearest .25 hr., time reflects actual time

on-site, meals/breaks are not deducted) Operations outside of normal operating hours
(8:00AM-5:00PM) are subject to rate adjustment of +$10.00/hr.

● Copy Production Rate $35.00/file ( file = generally 1-2 hr. )

*File Delivery & Expedite Production Rates May Vary
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Hybrid Zoom Legal Videography Recording
(One Videographer, One Professional Grade Camcorder @ Up to 4K Local Video Recording Resolution, Three Lavalier

Mics, One Table Mic, Windows 11 AMD Ryzen 9 Laptop, Live Audio Mixing, Bose Soundbar, One HDMI DA, Dual 2k
16” Attendee Viewing Monitors, Independent Video & Audio Back-up Devices, .WAV File Available Immediately at
the Conclusion for the Court Reporter, Up to 1080P Video Streaming Transmission, Up to 1080P Video Streaming

Incoming, Live Mixed Audio Transmission, Direct Audio Incoming Recording, 1080p OBS Screenshot Recording) *We
are not responsible for inadequate internet bandwidth or access which may directly impact the reliability and/or

quality of the streaming service.

● Appearance Fee $150.00 (24hrs. notice of cancellation must be given to avoid this fee)
● 3 hr. Minimum (24hrs. notice of cancellation must be given to avoid this fee)
● Travel Mileage over 50 miles round trip $0.625/mile
● Original Production Rate $95.00/hr. (Rounded up to the nearest .25 hr., time reflects actual time

on-site, meals/breaks are not deducted) Operations outside of normal operating hours
(8:00AM-5:00PM) are subject to rate adjustment of +$10.00/hr.

● Copy Production Rate $35.00/file ( file = generally 1-2 hr. )
● Equipment Rental Charge $175.00/day

*File Delivery & Expedite Production Rates May Vary. Please make arrangements with the venue to allow 1.5hr
setup and strike time, prior and post the meeting. A minimum of 10mbps down/up is recocommened for any
streaming service.
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Remote Zoom Legal Videography Recording
(One Videographer, One Professional Grade Webcam @ Up to 1080p Video Recording Resolution, One

Supercardioid Professional Boom Microphone, Windows 10 AMD Ryzen 9 Laptop, Live Local Audio Mixing, Local
Zoom Recording + Independent Video & Audio Back-up Device Recording, .WAV File Available Immediately at the

Conclusion for the Court Reporter, Up to 4K Video Streaming Transmission, Up to 1080P Video Streaming Incoming,
Live Mixed Audio Transmission, Direct Audio Incoming Recording, Screenshot Recording) *We are not responsible

for inadequate internet bandwidth or access which may directly impact the reliability and/or quality of the
streaming service.

● 2 hr. Minimum (24hrs. notice of cancellation must be given to avoid this fee)
● Original Production Rate $75.00/hr. (Rounded up to the nearest .25 hr., time reflects actual time

on-site, meals/breaks are not deducted) Operations outside of normal operating hours
(8:00AM-5:00PM) are subject to rate adjustment of +$10.00/hr.

● Copy Production Rate $35.00/file ( file = generally 1-2 hr. )

*File Delivery & Expedite Production Rates May Vary.
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Two Camera Deposition Legal Videography
(One Videographer, One Professional Grade Camcorder @ Up to 4K Video Recording Resolution, One Document

Camera @ Up to 1080P Resolution, One Laptop Connection via HDMI (for electronic document viewing and display),
One 24" 1080P Document Display Monitor, One HDMI DA, One Video Mixer with Picture in Picture, One Video

Recording Device for Live Mixed Video, Three Lavalier Mics, One Table Mic, Live Audio Mixing, Independent Audio
Back-up Device, .WAV File Available Immediately at the Conclusion for the Court Reporter) *Additional customized

equipment may be requested 72hrs. in advance with an adjusted rental charge.

● Appearance Fee $200.00
● 3 hr. Minimum (24hrs. notice of cancellation must be given to avoid this fee)
● Travel Mileage over 80 miles round trip $0.625/mile
● Original Production Rate $115.00/hr. (Rounded up to the nearest .25 hr., time reflects actual

time on-site, meals/breaks are not deducted) Operations outside of normal operating hours
(8:00AM-5:00PM) are subject to rate adjustment of +$10.00/hr.

● Copy Production Rate $35.00/file ( file = generally 1-2 hr. )
● Equipment Rental Charge $350/day

*File Delivery & Expedite Production Rates May Vary. Please make arrangements with the venue to allow 2hr setup
and strike time, prior and post the meeting.
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Three Camera Deposition Legal Videography
(One Videographer, One Professional Grade Camcorder @ Up to 4K Video Recording Resolution, One Compact

Camcorder @ Up to 4K Video Recording Resolution, One Document Camera @ Up to 1080P Resolution, One Laptop
Connection via HDMI (for electronic document viewing and display), One 24" 1080P Document Display Monitor, One

43" 4K Monitor on Stand for Live Mixed Video Monitoring, One HDMI DA, One Video Mixer with Picture in Picture,
One Video Recording Device for Live Mixed Video, Three Lavalier Mics, One Table Mic, Live Audio Mixing,

Independent Audio Back-up Device, .WAV File Available Immediately at the Conclusion for the Court Reporter)
*Additional customized equipment may be requested 72hrs. in advance with an adjusted rental charge. *Second

Videographer may also be requested at a rate of $85.00/hr.

● Appearance Fee $250.00
● 3 hr. Minimum (24hrs. notice of cancellation must be given to avoid this fee)
● Travel Mileage over 80 miles round trip $0.625/mile
● Original Production Rate $115.00/hr. (Rounded up to the nearest .25 hr., time reflects actual

time on-site, meals/breaks are not deducted) Operations outside of normal operating hours
(8:00AM-5:00PM) are subject to rate adjustment of +$10.00/hr.

● Copy Production Rate $35.00/file ( file = generally 1-2 hr. )
● Equipment Rental Charge $450/day

*File Delivery & Expedite Production Rates May Vary. Please make arrangements with the venue to allow 2.5hr
setup and strike time, prior and post the meeting.
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Video Sync with Transcript
Easy to use trial presentation solution to quickly make clips, search text, and display subtitles in your videos

● Original $75.00/file (YesLaw)
● Copy $45.00/file (YesLaw)

Salt Lake City Conference Room
Convenient Downtown SLC Location, Seating for 6, Free Water Service, Free Parking, Free WIFI

● Room $100/hr.
● Room plus HD Polycom IP Video Conferencing $200/hr.
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Other Litigation Support Related Services
Please feel free to contact us for the rates involving these special litigation support services, or let us know what

custom services or supplies you need and we will gladly help you find a solution.

● Site Survey Video Recording
● Exhibit Video Archival
● Demonstration Videos
● Audio Transcription
● Mock Trial Recordings with Live Remote Viewing
● Day In the Life & Editorial Videos
● Testimonials / Interviews
● Audio Visual Equipment Rentals for Trial Presentation
● Zoom Master
● Arbitration AV & Video Recording
● Court Proceeding / Hearing Recordings

*Should you have any questions regarding our expanded list of services we provide please feel free to contact us at
any time and we would be happy to arrange for a demo or further explain what we can do for you and your clients.
*Pricing subject to change without notification, some circumstances may warrant adjustments and is solely at the
discretion of Bluu Screen Productions.
*Billing is Net30 schedule, an overdue invoice(s) is subject to late payment fees and any costs associated with debt
collection.
*Travel rates follow posted current “Federal Mileage Rate” round trip, other travel charges may require lodging and
daily per diem, estimates are available upon request.
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